FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   1997   1997
   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION   FIRST
   VII   VIII   INDUSTRIAL
   SUBTOTAL   PROPERTIES   PROPERTIES   PRO FORMA   REALTY TRUST
   CARRY   (HISTORICAL)   (HISTORICAL)   ADJUSTMENTS   INC.
   FORWARD   NOTE 2 (J)   NOTE 2 (K)   NOTE 2 (L)   PRO FORMA
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
  Assets:
   Investment in Real Estate:
   Land .....   $   281,283   $   4,050   $   2,820   $   8,566   $   296,719
   Buildings and Improvements .....   1,587,322   22,947   15,980   35,369   1,661,618
   Furniture, Fixtures and
   Equipment .....   1,423   --   --   --   1,423
   Construction in Progress .....   16,237   --   --   --   16,237
   Less: Accumulated Depreciation .   (112,107)   --   --   --   (112,107)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Net Investment in Real Estate   1,774,158   26,997   18,800   43,935   1,863,890
Cash and Cash Equivalents .....   (398,908)   (26,997)   (18,800)   444,705   --
Restricted Cash .....   8,729   --   --   --   8,729
U.S. Government Securities, Net .....   307,344   --   --   --   307,344
Tenant Accounts Receivable, Net .....   7,118   --   --   --   7,118
Deferred Rent Receivable .....   9,660   --   --   --   9,660
Interest Rate Protection
   Agreements, Net .....   55   --   --   --   55
Deferred Financing Costs, Net .....   7,032   --   --   --   7,032
Prepaid Expenses and Other
   Assets, Net .....   41,353   --   --   --   41,353
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Assets .....   $ 1,756,541   $   --   $   --   $   488,640   $ 2,245,181
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Liabilities:
   Mortgage Loans Payable .....   $   111,583   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   111,583
   Defeased Mortgage Loan Payable ...   300,000   --   --   --   300,000
   Senior Unsecured Debt .....   349,170   --   --   299,808   648,978
   Acquisition Facilities Payable ...   92,600   --   --   11,622   104,222
   Accounts Payable and
   Accrued Expenses .....   40,405   --   --   --   40,405
   Rents Received in Advance
   and Security Deposits .....   10,448   --   --   --   10,448
   Dividends/Distributions Payable ..   17,706   --   --   --   17,706
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Liabilities .....   921,912   --   --   311,430   1,233,342
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Minority Interest .....   152,397   --   --   --   152,397
Commitments and Contingencies .....   --   --   --   --   --

Stockholders Equity:
  Preferred Stock ($.01 par value,
   10,000,000 shares authorized,
   1,650,000, 40,000 and 20,000
   shares of Series A, B and C
   Cumulative Preferred Stock,
   respectively, issued and
   outstanding at September 30,
   1997) .....   17   --   --   --   17
Common Stock ($.01 par value,
   100,000,000 shares authorized,
   30,892,739 shares issued and
   outstanding at September 30,
   1997) .....   309   --   --   54   363
Additional Paid-in-Capital .....   754,355   --   --   177,156   931,511
Distributions in Excess of
  Accumulated Earnings .....   (70,387)   --   --   --   (70,387)
Unamortized Value of
  Restricted Stock Grants .....   (2,062)   --   --   --   (2,062)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Stockholders' Equity .....   682,232   --   --   177,210   859,442
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Liabilities and
   Stockholders' Equity .....   $ 1,756,541   $   --   $   --   $   488,640   $ 2,245,181
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma financial
statement.

   12

   14

   FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   FIRST   1997

[…]

1997   1997   1997   1997
   Acquisition   Acquisition   Acquisition   Acquisition   First
   V   VI   VII   VIII   Industrial
   Subtotal   Properties   Properties   Properties   Properties  Pro Forma   Realty Trust,
   Carry   (Historical)  (Historical)  (Historical) (Historical)  Adjustments   Inc. Pro
   Forward   Note 2 (p)   Note 2 (q)   Note 2 (r)   Note 2 (s)   Note 2 (t)   Pro Forma
   ----------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   ---------   --------------

REVENUES:
 Rental Income .....  $ 199,860   $   5,822   $  2,076   $   3,232   $   373   $   --   $ 211,363
 Tenant Recoveries and
  Other Income .....   48,712   791   553   744   12   --   50,812
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total Revenues .....   248,572   6,613   2,629   3,976   385   --   262,175
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
EXPENSES:
 Real Estate Taxes .....   40,632   659   213   750   --   --   42,254
 Repairs and Maintenance .....   12,594   560   203   507   22   --   13,886
 Property Management .....   8,741   234   146   60   --   --   9,181
 Utilities .....   6,647   187   27   174   10   --   7,045
 Insurance .....   2,000   88   24   40   13   --   2,165
 Other .....   1,791   52   78   84   --   --   2,005
 General and Administrative ...   4,018   --   --   --   --   --   4,018
 Interest Expense .....   28,954   --   --   --   --   18,429   47,383
 Amortization of Interest Rate
  Protection Agreements and
  Deferred Financing Costs ....   3,286   --   --   --   --   --   3,286
Depreciation and Other
 Amortization .....   28,049   --   --   --   --   19,313   47,362
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Total Expenses .....   136,712   1,780   691   1,615   45   37,742   178,585
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income Before Gain on Sales of
  Properties, Minority Interest
  and Extraordinary Item .....   111,860   4,833   1,938   2,361   340   (37,742)   83,590
Gain on Sale of Properties ....   4,344   --   --   --   --   --   4,344
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income Before Minority Interest
  and Extraordinary Item .....   116,204   4,833   1,938   2,361   340   (37,742)   87,934
Income Allocated to Minority
  Interest .....   (2,931)   --   --   --   --   (7,143)   (10,074)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income Before Extraordinary
  Item .....   113,273   4,833   1,938   2,361   340   (44,885)   77,860
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Preferred Stock Dividends .....   (3,919)   --   --   --   --   (13,065)   (16,984)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income Before Extraordinary
   Item Available to Common
   Shareholders .....  $ 109,354   $   4,833   $   1,938   $   2,361   $   340   $ (57,950)   $  60,876
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========
Income Before Extraordinary
   Item Per Weighted Average
   Common Share Outstanding
   (24,755,953 for December 31,
   1996)..... 
Pro Forma Income Before
   Extraordinary Item Per
   Weighted Average Common
   Share Outstanding
   (36,142,332 for December 31,
   1996, pro forma)..... 
   $  1.68
   =======